

## ORDINANCE ADOPTION – ORDINANCE 2019-08-1047, AMENDING THE 2019 BUDGET

The City of White Salmon City Council at its regularly scheduled meeting on August 7, 2019 passed Ordinance 2019-08-1047, Amending the Budget for Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2019. The full text of the ordinance will be mailed upon request. Please make your requests in person at City Hall, 100 N. Main, White Salmon, WA or in writing to P.O. Box 2139, White Salmon, WA 98672 or e-mail janb@ci.white-salmon.wa.us. A copy of the ordinance is also posted on the city's website at <a href="http://www.white-salmon.net">http://www.white-salmon.net</a>.

## ORDINANCE ADOPTION – ORDINANCE 2019-08-1048, AMENDING WSMC 10.08.010 STATE ROUTE 14 AND 141 SPEED LIMITS

The City of White Salmon City Council at its regularly scheduled meeting on August 21, 2019 passed Ordinance 2019-08-1048, Amending WSMC 10.08.010 State Route 14 and 141 Speed Limits. The full text of the ordinance will be mailed upon request. Please make your requests in person at City Hall, 100 N. Main, White Salmon, WA or in writing to P.O. Box 2139, White Salmon, WA 98672 or e-mail janb@ci.white-salmon.wa.us. A copy of the ordinance is also posted on the city's website at <a href="http://www.white-salmon.net">http://www.white-salmon.net</a>.

## ORDINANCE ADOPTION – ORDINANCE 2019-08-1049, AMENDING WSMC 10.24.015 STOP INTERSECTIONS DESIGNATED

The City of White Salmon City Council at its regularly scheduled meeting on August 21, 2019 passed Ordinance 2019-08-1049, Amending WSMC 10.24.015 Stop Intersections Designated. The full text of the ordinance will be mailed upon request. Please make your requests in person at City Hall, 100 N. Main, White Salmon, WA or in writing to P.O. Box 2139, White Salmon, WA 98672 or e-mail janb@ci.white-salmon.wa.us. A copy of the ordinance is also posted on the city's website at <a href="http://www.white-salmon.net">http://www.white-salmon.net</a>.

## ORDINANCE ADOPTION – ORDINANCE 2019-08-1050, AMENDING WSMC 3.24 FUNDS, ADDING 3.24.255 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT JEWETT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT

The City of White Salmon City Council at its regularly scheduled meeting on August 21, 2019 passed Ordinance 2019-08-1050 Amending WSMC 3.24 Funds, Adding 3.24.225 USDA Rural Development Jewett Water Main Improvements. The full text of the ordinance will be mailed upon request. Please make your requests in person at City Hall, 100 N. Main, White Salmon, WA or in writing to P.O. Box 2139, White Salmon, WA 98672 or e-mail janb@ci.white-salmon.wa.us. A copy of the ordinance is also posted on the city's website at <a href="http://www.white-salmon.net">http://www.white-salmon.net</a>.

Stephanie Porter, Deputy Clerk -- Posted Wednesday, August 28, 2019

100 N. Main Street PO Box 2139 White Salmon WA 98672 Office: (509) 493-1133 Web Site: www.white-salmn.net